(Rev	MPTO-1595 RECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		485288
	Names of conveying parties: 1) CARSON KAAN 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>XSIDES_CORPORATION</u> Internal Address:
	itional names of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes X</u> No Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>821 SECOND AVENUE</u>
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	SUITE 1600
	Other	City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State <u>WA</u>
	Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98104</u>
	1) JUNE 23, 2003 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes <u>X</u> No
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/167,053 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No(s).
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Davis Wright Tremaine LLP</u>	T
	Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	2600 Century Square Street Address: 1501 Fourth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-	City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98101-1688</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	ECOOPER 00000101 10167053	04-0258
2003		
2003 B021		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 59312-63

06 01

PATENT REEL: 014208 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carson Kaan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having mailing address of 11016 Phinney Avenue N, Seattle, Washington 98133, is the inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING SECURE DATA INPUT AND OUTPUT," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 10, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/167,053. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/297,273, filed on June 8, 2001.

WHEREAS, xSides Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 821 Second Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

23 June 2003

Corson Kaan

Carson Kaan

PATENT REEL: 014208 FRAME: 0937

State of Washington) County of King) SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence Carson Kaan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated _	June 23, 2003
Signatu Notary 1	re of Public Jos Far Bulen
-	Name Lois Kay Bulen
My app	ointment expires $3 - 31 - 04$

1356145_1.DOC 59312-63

PATENT REEL: 014208 FRAME: 0938